v -!:lgshlne(r?t ?u-rll-dE N

Tungsten Multi Premium

Monthly Comment

The global stock markets celebrated new records in the reporting period. The declining growth
momentum, the increased spread of the delta variant and the louder tapering discussions could not
stop the stock markets in August. Many stock market indices, especially in the USA, recorded new
highs. The profit situation of the companies remains good. Reversals of economic trends are not in
sight. Overall, the market environment continues to offer opportunities, even if the short-term
challenges have increased. The second half of the year is therefore likely to be characterized by
selection and tactics. The Tungsten Multi Premium Fund was also able to record new highs as an
absolute return fund. The strategy behaved as expected in the current market environment and was
able to achieve an attractive return with a relatively low delta exposure - completely free of forecasts.
The generally low volatility, both on an index and on a single stock basis, helped to achieve a positive
monthly result with a low fluctuation range. In addition to the short vol engine, the long vol engine
was also able to produce a positive return at the same time. The risk premiums are still high despite
the absolute low volatility values. The Tungsten Multi Premium Fund will continue to benefit from the
overpriced risk premiums in the long term.

Historical return

15%
10%
5%
0%
-5%
-10%
== Tungsten Multi Premium
-15%
Y N N O N Q N N N N N
\,]9'\ \,‘/Q”v o ﬁ&"v b\"’q{ o ,]/0’1/ S q/g’v \'\/& \q/@/ v\ q/@/ g q/@/ %\ ,»Q"v
N N d N N N NG N d N S
Monthly performance in % (net of fees)
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug
2021 0.04% 1.59% 1.41% 0.44% 0.23% 0.48% 0.31% 0.61%
2020 0.15% -4.53% 7.11% 3.47% 1.64% 4.84% -0.39% 0.27%
2019

1) Risk-free rate: Euribor (3m)

Contact details

Sep

2.29%

Fund details

Subscription / redemption price

Fund domicile / currency
ISIN / WKN

Bloomberg

Total assets

Dividend policy
Management fee
Administrator fee

Performance fee

Historical statistics
Accumulated return
Return p.a.

Volatility

Sharpe Ratio”

Best month

Worst month

Monthly average return

% positive months
Average gain

Average loss

Max. drawdown (monthly)

Current drawdown (monthly)

Oct

-3.70% 10.68%

Fund management: Tungsten Capital Management GmbH, HochstraRe 35, 60313 Frankfurt, www.tungsten-funds.com

Sales: Tel.: +49 69 710 426 777, info@tungsten-funds.com

112.50

DE/EUR

DEO00A2PS2H5 / A2PS2H
GRMPAKI

EUR 9 mn.

accumulating

0.74%

0.21%

10%, HWM, Euribor(1m)+3%

12.50%
7.13%
16.01%
0.48
10.68%
-7.11%
0.62%
76%
1.80%
-3.17%
-11.31%

0.00%

5.20%
0.38% 7.05%

-0.10% -0.10%


http://tungsten-funds.com/fonds/pariton/
http://tungsten-funds.com/fonds/pariton/

TUNGSTEN

Investment Funds

Fund description

The Tungsten Multi Premium Fund aims to exploit systematically
volatility risk premiums in order to provide the investor an alternative
(beta) source of income.

The Tungsten Multi Premium Fund collects various volatility risk premiums. By
combining different strategy modules, a diversified portfolio is constructed in
order to generate predominantly independent returns. The collateral is mainly
invested in bonds with good credit ratings and short to medium duration. The
fund does not have a benchmark.

Strategy engines

Multi Premium Strategie

Relative
Value

Curve
Trader

Drawdown analysis

0%

-10%

B Tungsten Multi Premium

9 Q QO QO N N
N \,19'1/ \,19'1/ 09'\/ \,19'1/ \'1«6]/
Na N NG Na N

Important information - please read carefully:

ESG rating distribution

= AAA 0%

= AA 22%

A 37%

AA BBB 14%
BB 0%

B 0%

= CCC 0%

= Not Covered 27%

Product classification according to SFDR: Article 8

+ Consideration of ESG & sustainability criteria in the investment strategy
+ Scope of the taxonomy regulation
+ Exclusion criteria are applied

Curve
Trader

Opportunistic .
Put Relative

Writing Value

SHORT VOL / LONG VOL/
SHORT LONG
GAMMA GAMMA

Quarterly performance attribution

15.00%
10.00%
5.00% |

0.00% g ! I I
-5.00%

-10.00%

-15.00%

-20.00%

m Put Writing ™ Curve Trader M Relative Value ® Bonds
-25.00%
S &P
WA
O

This document is an advertisement. It is not a financial analysis in accordance with 8§ 34b WpHG, investment advice or solicitation to purchase of financial instruments This document does not replace any legal, tax or financial
advice. The statements made, have not been audited by an outside party, especially an independent accounting firm. You should make an investment decision in each case based on the sales documents (comprehensive or
simplified prospectus, current annual and semi-annual report, if necessary), where detailed information on the opportunities and risks of this fund are given. The sales documents can be obtained free of charge from the KVG
(Universal Investment GmbH) through www.universal-invest.de and the Tungsten Capital Management GmbH. This document is strictly confidential and may not be reproduced nor redistributed in whole or in part. Past
performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance. Future performances are not predictable. Tungsten Capital Management does not assume any liability for the correctness of the data specified herein. Subject to

change. Sources: Bloomberg, own calculations.

Tungsten Multi Premium | Factsheet - Share Class | | 08/2021 | Page 2/2


http://tungsten-funds.com/fonds/pariton/

