

Factsheet - Share Class I, August 2021

Tungsten Multi Premium

Monthly Comment

The global stock markets celebrated new records in the reporting period. The declining growth momentum, the increased spread of the delta variant and the louder tapering discussions could not stop the stock markets in August. Many stock market indices, especially in the USA, recorded new highs. The profit situation of the companies remains good. Reversals of economic trends are not in sight. Overall, the market environment continues to offer opportunities, even if the short-term challenges have increased. The second half of the year is therefore likely to be characterized by selection and tactics. The Tungsten Multi Premium Fund was also able to record new highs as an absolute return fund. The strategy behaved as expected in the current market environment and was able to achieve an attractive return with a relatively low delta exposure - completely free of forecasts. The generally low volatility, both on an index and on a single stock basis, helped to achieve a positive monthly result with a low fluctuation range. In addition to the short vol engine, the long vol engine was also able to produce a positive return at the same time. The risk premiums are still high despite the absolute low volatility values. The Tungsten Multi Premium Fund will continue to benefit from the overpriced risk premiums in the long term.

Historical return



Fund details

Subscription / redemption price	e 112.50
Fund domicile / currency	DE / EUR
ISIN / WKN	DE000A2PS2H5 / A2PS2H
Bloomberg	GRMPAKI
Total assets	EUR 9 mn.
Dividend policy	accumulating
Management fee	0.74%
Administrator fee	0.21%
Performance fee	10%, HWM, Euribor(1m)+3%

Historical statistics

Accumulated return	12.50%
Return p.a.	7.13%
Volatility	16.01%
Sharpe Ratio ¹⁾	0.48
Best month	10.68%
Worst month	-7.11%
Monthly average return	0.62%
% positive months	76%
Average gain	1.80%
Average loss	-3.17%
Max. drawdown (monthly)	-11.31%
Current drawdown (monthly)	0.00%

Monthly performance in % (net of fees)

	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD
2021	0.04%	1.59%	1.41%	0.44%	0.23%	0.48%	0.31%	0.61%					5.20%
2020	0.15%	-4.53%	-7.11%	3.47%	1.64%	4.84%	-0.39%	0.27%	2.29%	-3.70%	10.68%	0.38%	7.05%
2019												-0.10%	-0.10%

1) Risk-free rate: Euribor (3m)

Contact details

Fund management: Tungsten Capital Management GmbH, Hochstraße 35, 60313 Frankfurt, www.tungsten-funds.com Sales: Tel.: +49 69 710 426 777, info@tungsten-funds.com



Fund description

The Tungsten Multi Premium Fund aims to exploit systematically volatility risk premiums in order to provide the investor an alternative (beta) source of income.

The Tungsten Multi Premium Fund collects various volatility risk premiums. By combining different strategy modules, a diversified portfolio is constructed in order to generate predominantly independent returns. The collateral is mainly invested in bonds with good credit ratings and short to medium duration. The fund does not have a benchmark.

Multi Premium Strategie

Curve

Trader

Risk Premium Vega

Relative

Value

Volatility Risk Premium

ESG rating distribution



Product classification according to SFDR: Article 8

· Consideration of ESG & sustainability criteria in the investment strategy

Scope of the taxonomy regulation

• Exclusion criteria are applied



Drawdown analysis

Put

Writing

Delta Risk Premium

Strategy engines



Quarterly performance attribution



Important information - please read carefully: This document is an advertisement. It is not a financial analysis in accordance with § 34b WpHG, investment advice or solicitation to purchase of financial instruments This document does not replace any legal, tax or financial advice. The statements made, have not been audited by an outside party, especially an independent accounting firm. You should make an investment decision in each case based on the sales documents (comprehensive or simplified prospectus, current annual and semi-annual report, if necessary, where detailed information on the opportunities and risks of this fund are given. The sales documents can be obtained from the KVG (Universal Investment GmbH) through wow.universal-invest.de and the Tungsten Capital Management GmbH. This document is strictly confidential and may not be reproduced nor redistributed in whole or in part. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance. Future performances are not predictable. Tungsten Capital Management does not assume any liability for the correctness of the data specified herein. Subject to change. Sources: Bloomberg, own calculations.